

2600 Maitland Center Pkwy.

Suite 300

Maitland, FL 32751

P.O. Drawer 200

....

Winter Park, FL

32790-0200

Tel: 407-740-8575

Fax: 407-740-0613

www.tminc.com

Ms. Coleen M. Dale,

Chief Regulatory Law Judge

Missouri Public Service Commission

200 Madison Street, Suite 100

Jefferson, MO 65101

RE:

Corrected Local Exchange Tariff No. 8 for Matrix Telecom, Inc. d/b/a Trinsic

Communications

Tracking Number: JC-2008-0295

Dear Ms. Dale:

Enclosed for filing please find the original of two replacement pages submitted on behalf of Matrix Telecom, Inc d/b/a Trinsic Communications for Missouri P.S.C. Tariff No. 8. These revised pages are being submitted after various e-mail requests by Mr. Art Kuss

Pages included with this correction are:

Original Title Page Original Page 34

Any questions you may have regarding this filing may be directed to me at 407-740-3001 or via email to tforte@tminc.com.

Thank you for your assistance with this matter.

Sincerely,

Thomas M. Forte

Consultant to Matrix Telecom, Inc.

cc:

Dana Hoyle - Matrix

file:

Matrix - MO

tms:

MO10703b

This tariff, Missouri P.S.C. Tariff No. 8 filed by Matrix Telecom, Inc. d/b/a Trinsic Communications, cancels and replaces, in its entirety, the current tariff on file with the Commission, Missouri Tariff No. 1 filed by Matrix Telecom, Inc. d/b/a
Matrix Business Technologies.

Schedule of Rates, Rules and Regulation

Competitive Local Services

Provided in the State of Missouri

OFFERED BY

Matrix Telecom, Inc. d/b/a Trinsic Communications

7171 Forest Lane, Suite 700 Dallas, Texas 75230 Phone: 800-406-0705 Fax: 800-406-0703 Web: www.matrixbt.com

This tariff contains the descriptions, regulations and rates applicable to the furnishing of competitive access service and facilities for telecommunications services provided by Matrix Telecom, Inc. d/b/a Trinsic Communications ("Matrix"), a competitive telecommunications company, within the State of Missouri. This tariff is on file with the Missouri Public Service Commission. Copies may be inspected during normal business hours at the Company's principal place of business at 7171 Forest Lane, Suite 700, Dallas Texas, 75230.

SECTION 1 – REGULATIONS, (CONT'D.)

1.10 Discontinuance of Service, (Cont'd.)

1.10.1 Discontinuance of Service by Company, (Cont'd.)

- **B.** The company may discontinue service to a customer under the following conditions after giving customer ten (10) days' (excluding Sundays and legal holidays) notice:
 - 1. for failure of the customer to pay a bill for service when due;
 - **2.** for failure of the customer to make proper application for service;
 - **3.** for customer's violation of any of the company's rules on file with the Commission;
 - **4.** for failure of the customer to provide the company reasonable access to its equipment and property;
 - 5. for customer's breach of the contract for service between the company and the customer;
 - 6. for failure of the customer to furnish such service, equipment, and/or rights-of-way necessary to serve said customer as shall have been specified by the utility as a condition of obtaining service; or
 - 7. when necessary for the utility to comply with any order or request of any governmental authority having jurisdiction.
- C. Service will not be disconnected on any Friday, Saturday, Sunday or legal holiday, or at any time when the company's business offices are not open to the public, except where an emergency exists.

Issued: November 5, 2007 Effective: December 5, 2007